Brochure
CloudEngine S1730S 系列交换机 1
CloudEngine S1730S Series Switches
CloudEngine S1730S series switches are Huawei's next-generation energy-saving Ethernet access
switches. They can be widely used in Ethernet access scenarios such as small- and medium-sized
enterprises, Internet cafes, hotels, and schools.
Product Overview
CloudEngine S1730S series switches come with rich service features and are easy to install and maintain, helping customers build secure,

Ping detection
Port mirroring
Line loopback monitoring
VCT
LLDP
NTP
Networking and Applications
Hotel Scenario
CloudEngine S1730S 系列交换机 15
Campus Network Scenario
Ordering Information
The following table lists the ordering information of CloudEngine S1730S series switches:
Product Model Description
CloudEngine S1730S-
H24T4S-A
CloudEngine S1730S-H24T4S-A (24 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4 x GE SFP ports, AC power supply)
CloudEngine S1730S-
H48T4S-A
CloudEngine S1730S-H48T4S-A (48 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4 x GE SFP ports, AC power supply)
CloudEngine S1730S-S8T4S-
A1
CloudEngine S1730S-S8T4S-A1 (8 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4 x GE SFP ports, AC power supply)
CloudEngine S1730S-S8P4S-
A1
CloudEngine S1730S-S8P4S-A1 (8 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4 x GE SFP ports, PoE+, AC power supply)
CloudEngine S1730S-
S24T4S-A1
CloudEngine S1730S-S24T4S-A1 (24 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4 x GE SFP ports, AC power supply)
CloudEngine S1730S-
S24P4S-A1
CloudEngine S1730S-S24P4S-A1 (24 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4 x GE SFP ports, PoE+, AC power
supply)
CloudEngine S1730S-
S24T4X-A1
CloudEngine S1730S-S24T4X-A1 (24 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4 x 10GE SFP+ ports, AC power supply)
CloudEngine S1730S-
S48T4S-A1
CloudEngine S1730S-S48T4S-A1 (48 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4 x GE SFP ports, AC power supply)
CloudEngine S1730S-
S48P4S-A1
CloudEngine S1730S-S48P4S-A1 (48 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4 x GE SFP ports, PoE+, AC power
supply)
CloudEngine S1730S-
S48T4X-A1
CloudEngine S1730S-S48T4X-A1 (48 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4 x 10GE SFP+ ports, AC power supply)
CloudEngine S1730S-
S24T4S-A
CloudEngine S1730S-S24T4S-A (24 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4 x GE SFP ports, AC power supply)
CloudEngine S1730S-
S24P4S-A
CloudEngine S1730S-S24P4S-A (24 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4 x GE SFP ports, PoE+, AC power supply)
CloudEngine S1730S 系列交换机 16
Product Model Description
CloudEngine S1730S-
S24T4X-A
CloudEngine S1730S-S24T4X-A (24 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4 x 10GE SFP+ ports, AC power supply)
CloudEngine S1730S-
S48T4S-A
CloudEngine S1730S-S48T4S-A (48 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4 x GE SFP ports, AC power supply)
CloudEngine S1730S-
S48P4S-A
CloudEngine S1730S-S48P4S-A (48 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4 x GE SFP ports, PoE+, 1 x 1000 W power
module)
CloudEngine S1730S-L4P4T-
A
CloudEngine S1730S-L4P4T-A (8 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4 of which are PoE+ ports, AC power
supply)
CloudEngine S1730S-L8T-A CloudEngine S1730S-L8T-A (8 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, standard AC adapter)
CloudEngine S1730S-L8P-A CloudEngine S1730S-L8P-A (8 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, PoE+, AC power supply)
CloudEngine S1730S-L16T-A CloudEngine S1730S-L16T-A (16 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, AC power supply)
CloudEngine S1730S-L16P-A CloudEngine S1730S-L16P-A (16 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, PoE+, AC power supply)
CloudEngine S1730S-L24T-A CloudEngine S1730S-L24T-A (24 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, AC power supply)
CloudEngine S1730S-L24P-A CloudEngine S1730S-L24P-A (24 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, PoE+, AC power supply)
CloudEngine S1730S-L24TR-
A
CloudEngine S1730S-L24TR-A (24 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, AC power supply)
CloudEngine S1730S-L4P1T-
BUA
CloudEngine S1730S-L4P1T-BUA (4 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, PoE+, 1 x 10/100/1000BASE-T port, AC
adapter)

Trademarks and Permissions
 and other Huawei trademarks are trademarks of Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.
All other trademarks or registered trademarks mentioned in this document are the property of their respective holders.
Notice
The purchased products, services, and features are stipulated by the contract made between Huawei and the customer. All
or part of the products, services, and features described in this document may not be within the purchase scope or the
usage scope. Unless otherwise specified in the contract, all statements, information, and recommendations in this
document are provided "AS IS" without warranties, guarantees or representations of any kind, either express or implied.
The information in this document is subject to change due to version upgrade or other reasons. Every effort has been made
Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.
Address: Huawei Industrial Base, Bantian,
Longgang, Shenzhen 518129, People's
Republic of China
Post code: 518129
Website: https://e.huawei.com/en/
CloudEngine S1730S 系列交换机 17
in the preparation of this document to ensure accuracy of the contents. But all statements, information, and
recommendations in this document do not constitute a warranty of any kind, expressed or implied.